
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAG O PAGES

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

M0005 05/13/2014 ADM-.4-0235 1
6. ISSUED BY CODE NPRCHQ 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than 1tem 6) CODE

US NRC - HQ
DIVISION OF CONTRACTS

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) M 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICI ATION NO.

KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTION'S USA INC

1595 SPRING HILL RD STE 410 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

VIENNA VA 221822228

x IDA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.
GS25F0030M
NRC-DR-10-10-416ý

SlOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 626578041 FACILITY CODE 08/12/2010

11. THIS ITEM ONLYAPPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

IT The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Elis extended, 0jis net extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amendeo , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 end 15, and returning __ copies of the amendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
to the solicitaton and this amendmenL and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA(If required) Net Increase: $1-7, 806.32

See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify author/l;) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM IDA.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: J

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

X FAR 52.21.7-9 Option to Extend the Term of the Contract

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor NJ is not. Lis required to sign this document and return 0 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, inc/uding solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

GS25F0030M NRC-DR-10-10-416
The purpose off this contract is 1) to exercise option year 3 and provide full funding in

the amount of $17,806.32, and 2) to correct the quantity, unit, and unit prices in the
schedule of services/supplies.

The total amount currently obligated to this contrat is $137,483.76 (CHANGED)

Contractor POC: A. English, email: aenglish@kmbs.konicaminolta.us

NRC COR: Barbara Blount, email: barbara.blount@nrc.gov, phone: 301-415-0535

LIST OF CHANGES:

Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document relerenced in Item 9 A or IDA, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)
Bernard Pete Rivers

I1A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

DONNA BERKOWITZDirector of Governmen
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

t Contracts
15C. DATE SIGNED 1i

'A, -0 / -? J"~ 4§r o

16C. DATE SIGNED

05/20/2014
(Signature ofperson authorized to sign)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
Previous edition unusable

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA

SUiAIIg ~ FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

MAY 2 7 2014TEM/PLATE - ANDOIP



C I REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 'AGE OF
CONTINUATION SHEETIGs25FO03OM/NRC-DR-10-_0-416/M0005 I 3

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS USA INC

ITEM NO.. SUPPLIESISERVICES QUANTITAYUNIT I UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

09500

09501

Reason for Modification : Exercise an Option
Period Of Performance End Date changed from
2013-09-30 00:00:00 to 2014-09-30 00:00:00
Total Amount for this Award: $173,096.40
Delivery Location Code: NRCHQ

US NRC - HQ
DIVISION OF CONTRACTS

Period of Performance: 09/01/2010 to 09/30/2014

Add Item 09500 as follows:

Option line to add option periods 3 and 4 in

accordance with the delivery order, but were not
included in the STAQS migration
Amount: $17,806.32(Option Line Item)
Anticipated Excercise Date05/13/2014
Total Obligated Amount$17,806.32
Incrementally Funded Amount: $0.00

Accounting Info:
0000-00000-RECON-00-000000-00-0-000-00000-0000
Funded: $0.00

Add Item 09501 as follows:

Option Year 3

Accounting Info:
2014-X0200-FEEBASED-40-40D002-51-F-191-JII02-2570
Funded: $17,806.32

0.00

17,806.32

NSN 7b40-01-152-8067 OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53 110



GS25F:0030M NRC-DR-1 0-10-416 M0005

SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/SERVICES is revised as follow:

Item Description Quantit Unit Unit Price Total
0001 Bizhub C552 Cooiers Ea

Yearly maintenance covering 5K
black & white and 2.5K color
copies including supplies. This
monthly charge shall cover all 6
copiers. Period of performance

0002 10/1/2010 to 9/30/2011 *Year
B&W cys over @ $.0101 Color
cys over @ $.0807. This line
item shall be used for all
overages over the life (base and
option years, if exercised) of this

0003 contract Lot
Yearly maintenance covering 5K
black & white and 2.5K color
copies including supplies. This
monthly charge shall cover all 6
copiers. Period of performance

1001 10/1/2011 to 9/30/2012 Year
Yearly maintenance covering 5K
black & white and 2.5K color
copies including supplies. This
monthly charge shall cover all 6
copiers. Period of performance

2001 10/1/2012 to 9/30/2013 *Year
Yearly maintenance covering 5K
black & white and 2.5K color
copies including supplies. This
monthly charge shall cover all 6
copiers. Period of performance

3001 10/1/2013 to 9/30/2014 0 Year
Yearly maintenance covering 5K
black & white and 2.5K color
copies including supplies. This
monthly charge shall cover all 6
copiers. Period of performance _1__n____

4001 10/1/2014 to 9/30/2015 Year
GRAND TOTAL $173,096.40

3


